

RaceTV, LLC. 1325 Howard Ave. #604, Burlingame, CA 94010

February 13, 2023

Via email: videofranchising@cpuc.ca.gov

Video Franchising and Broadband Deployment Group Communications Division California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102

Re: RaceTV, LLC (#0054) Amendment to DIVCA License to Add City of Tehachapi

Dear Video Franchising and Broadband Deployment Group:

RaceTV, LLC ("RaceTV") holds California Video Franchise Certificate Franchise 0054, initially granted on May 17, 2016, in Application V1604003, for the following locations: County of Kern, City of Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, Mono County, San Bernardino County and the City of San Francisco.

On December 6, 2022, RaceTV filed Application V2212001 for approval for an amended state video franchise to add additional cities and counties. This application was granted on January 19, 2023. The following local entities were added to the RaceTV video franchise: City of Atwater, City of Chico, City of Colusa, the County of Colusa, City of Desert Hot Springs, City of Farmersville, City of Grass Valley, City of Lancaster, City of Lodi, City of Marysville, City of Merced, County of Merced, City of Millbrae, City of Nevada City, County of Nevada, City of Porterville, City of Ridgecrest, County of San Diego, County of San Joaquin, County of Sonoma, City of South San Francisco, County of Stanislaus, County of Sutter, City of Tulare, County of Tulare, City of Turlock, City of Yuba and County of Yuba.

This amendment seeks to modify the RaceTV video franchise by incorporating the City of Tehachapi into its service area. While the application shares similar applicant information and service area map with the previous RaceTV amendment #1 (V2212001), filed on December 6, 2022, the inclusion of Tehachapi represents the key difference in question 19 of the application. Furthermore, RaceTV will serve a City of Tehachapi contact that was designated by its outside counsel with this DIVCA application.

RaceTV respectfully requests approval of this amendment. Any questions relating to this application may be directed to Carlos Alcantar, at carlos@race.com.

Sincerely,

Carlos Alcantar

CTO

RaceTV, LLC

cc: Michael Pierce, Video Franchising and Broadband Deployment Group,
Communications Division (via email: michael.pierce@cpuc.ca.gov)
Rachelle Chong, RaceTV outside Counsel (via email: rachelle@chonglaw.net)